
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 
 
 
MEETING DATE: May 23, 2017 
 
TO: Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Rebecca Slade 
 
SUBJECT:  Resolution approving execution of Amendment #1 to the renewal contract with 

Community Recovery Resources (CoRR) to provide substance abuse treatment services for Adult 

Drug Court Participants in their recovery from alcohol/drug dependency, to increase the contract 

maximum amount from $139,251 to $164,251 (an increase of $25,000) for Fiscal Year 2016/17. 
               
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution. 

 

FUNDING: Contract services are funded through state 2011 Realignment funds allocated for Drug 

Courts services and SAMHSA funding made available through Probation. Services are within the 

Department’s FY 2016/17 budget; therefore, a budget amendment is not required. There are no 

county general fund dollars required in the Agreement. 

 

BACKGROUND:  Per Resolution 16-439, the Board of Supervisors approved the renewal 

contract for Fiscal Year 2016/17 for Community Recovery Resources (CoRR) to provide 

alcohol/drug treatment services to Adult Drug Court clients for the County’s Behavioral Health 

Department. 

 

Adult Drug Court in Nevada County provides direct court supervision, regular drug testing, 

substance abuse treatment services (both residential and outpatient) and treatment activities. This is 

provided through collaboration between the Probation Department, the Court, the Public 

Defender’s Office, the District Attorney’s Office, the Behavioral Health Department and 

contracted providers. 

 

The contract services include inpatient treatment, outpatient treatment, transitional housing, and 

ancillary services such as:  Life Skills, Anger Management, Parenting Skills, Family Support, 

Relapse Prevention, and Literacy Skills. This contract allows participants of Adult Drug Court the 

NEVADA COUNTY 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 
AGENCY 

 

Health & Human Services 

Agency Director 

Michael Heggarty, MFT 

 

Behavioral Health Director: 

Rebecca Slade, MFT 

 

Behavioral Health Medical Director: 

Aubrey Eubanks, M.D. 

 

Aubrey Eubanks, M.D. 

 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

(Mental Health, Drug and Alcohol Program) 

500 CROWN POINT CIRCLE, STE. 120 GRASS VALLEY CALIFORNIA   95945  TELEPHONE (530) 265-1437 
          FAX       (530) 271-0257 

10075 LEVON AVE., STE 204   TRUCKEE,  CALIFORNIA   96161  TELEPHONE (530) 582-7803 

          FAX       (530) 582-7729 



options of inpatient treatment, an outpatient treatment alternative and a residential after-care 

program. 

 

It is recommended that the Board approve this Amendment which increases the maximum contract 

amount, due to an unanticipated increase in services, as this contract supports the mission of drug 

court to stop the abuse of drugs and related criminal activity.   

 

Item Initiated and Approved by:  Rebecca Slade, Director of Behavioral Health 


