
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH COMMUNITY 
RECOVERY RESOURCES (CoRR) FOR ADULT DRUG COURT 
SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, Adult Drug Court in Nevada County provides direct court supervision, 

regular drug testing, substance abuse treatment services (both residential and outpatient) and 
treatment activities, and these services are provided through collaboration between the Probation 
Department, the Court, the Public Defender’s Office, the District Attorney’s Office, the 
Behavioral Health Department, and contracted providers; and 

 
WHEREAS, the mission of Drug Court is to stop the abuse of substances and related 

criminal activity, and to aid in that mission, the parties wish to renew the Agreement with CoRR 
for the provision of a wide range of treatment programs for Adult Drug Court Participants for 
their recovery from alcohol/drug dependency. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract, by and between the 
County and Community Recovery Resources (CoRR) pertaining to the provision of substance 
abuse treatment services for Adult Drug Court Participants, for the contract term of July 1, 2017 
through June 30, 2018, in the maximum amount of $139,251 be and hereby is approved and that 
the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on 
behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-40105-493-7831/521520. 


